proceeds raised from the Offer is assumed to be used to repay $88 million in floating maturity debt
($38 million within current interest bearing liabilities and $50 million within non-current interest bearing
liabilities), reflected as a decrease to current interest bearing liabilities of $38 million and a net increase to
non-current interest bearing liabilities of $460 million. This is a repayment of drawings, and facilities will
be left intact. The balance of net proceeds ($422 million) is reflected as incremental cash for the purposes of
the Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet. As noted in Section 3.1, Caltex has the ability to raise more or less than
$525 million under the Offer. If Caltex raises more or less than $525 million, the actual amounts raised under
the Offer will differ from those shown in the Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet.

62 Caltex Australia Limited ABN 40 004 201 307

A$m

Actual
as at

31-Dec-11
(audited)

Pro forma adjustments

Pro forma
31-Dec-11

(reviewed)
2011 Final
Dividend

Kurnell
Closure

Obligations
Issue of

Notes

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2 (76) 422 348

Receivables 1,001 1,001

Inventories 1,718 1,718

Other 36 36

Total current assets 2,757 (76) – 422 3,103

Non-current assets

Receivables 1 1

Investments (equity accounted) 24 24

Intangibles 95 95

Property, plant and equipment 1,535 1,535

Deferred tax assets 447 129 576

Other 2 2

Total non-current assets 2,104 – 129 – 2,233

Total assets 4,861 (76) 129 422 5,336

Current liabilities

Payables 1,674 1,674

Interest bearing liabilities 154 (38) 116

Current tax liabilites 14 14

Provisions 140 140

Total current liabilities 1,982 – – (38) 1,944

Non-current liabilities

Payables 6 6

Interest bearing liabilities 465 460 925

Provisions 190 430 620

Total non-current liabilities 661 – 430 460 1,551

Total liabilities 2,643 – 430 422 3,495

Net assets 2,218 (76) (301) – 1,841

Equity

Issued capital 543 543

Reserves (8) (8)

Retained earnings 1,671 (76) (301) 1,294

Total parent entity interest 2,206 (76) (301) – 1,829

Non-controlling interest 12 12

Total equity 2,218 (76) (301) – 1,841

63prospectus

5.5.1 K urnell closure provisions
Caltex’s decision to close the Kurnell refinery (as discussed in Section 4.3) results in a non-current provision
of $430 million (discounted basis) being recognised in the Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet, as if the closure
decision was made on 31 December 2011. This non-current provision represents an aggregate of the following
incremental liabilities arising from the decision to close the Kurnell refinery:

•	 Incremental employment entitlement liabilities of $80 million, primarily comprising redundancy
liabilities net of a reduction in retirement benefits liabilities. It is anticipated that the majority of the